
10th Annual Cline Mann 5K Paddleboard Race 

Dolan Eversole captured the lOth annual Cline Mann 5K 
Paddleboard Race on August 13 at the Outrigger Canoe 
Club, in a close fin ish with Charlie Walker and Dawson 

Jones. 

course in 36 minutes. 9 seconds. 

Eversole tini hed the course in 33 minutes 26 econds, 20 
seconds ahead of Walker and 29 seconds ahead of Jones. 

A total of 43 padd lers entered the race which starts and 
fini shes at the Club and follows a course out through the Kapua 
channel, turns left toward Diamond Head and around a buoy, 
and then toward the Kapahulu Groin. before returning to the 
Club to the finish. (]) 

First woman to finish was Reen Corbett who covered the 

The results: 
lOth Annual Cline Mann SK Paddleboard Race August 13, 1994 

Overall 
I. 

Name 
Dolan Eversole 
Charlie Walker 
Dawson Jones* 
Chris Moore'~ 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
II . 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

M ick Di Betta 
Victor Hemmy liT* 
Mike Takahashi 
Reen Corbett 
Edmund Pestana 
Greg Wunderlich* 
Brian Bi lls 
Chri s Wri ght 
Mark Cunningham 
Blair Thorndike 
Dave Yester 
Kenny Rust 
Duane Webster 
Al an Pflueger* 
George Ramos 
Jon Kepo·o 
Edis Begovic 
Doug Lock 
Helene Phillips 
Skip Wunderlich 
Doug LeGrande 
Lowell Pang 

Time 
:33:26 
:33:46 
:33:55 
:34:03 
:34:53 
:35:43 
:36:07 
:36:09 
:36:38 
:36:41 
:36:58 
:37:01 
:37:09 
:37: I I 
:37:1 3 
:37:25 
:39:02 
:39:07 
:39:12 
:39:28 
:40:28 
:42:11 
:42:3 1 
:43:38 
:43:44 
:43:46 

The lirsl four lini~hcr' were Dolan Eversole. 
Dawson Jones. Charlie Walker and Chris 
J\lloore. 

14 

Place I Division 
1st, PM 

Overall Name 
27. Bob Lundy* 

I st. PMM 
2nd. PM 
I st. PSM 
2nd, PSM 
3rcl , PM 
2nd. PMM 
I st. PW 
3rcl . PSM 
4th , PSM 
3rcl , PMM 
5th . PSM 
6th. PSM 
7th. PSM 
8th. PSM 
9th, PSM 
lOth, PSM 
4th. PM 
4th. PMM 
5th, PM 
li th, PSM 
I st. SM 
1st. PMW 
6th. PM 
I t, SMM 
1st, SSM 

28. Pete Lakos 
29. Craig Sako 
30. Tom Jenny 
31 . Katie McCrary* 
32. Malia Lubbe 
33. Keala Naluai 
34. Clyde Hedlund 
35. Maika Scott 
36. Peter Lum 
37. Em ily Godinet 
38. Victor Hemmy Jr. 
39. David Yee 
40. Casey Teixeira 
4 1. Janna Bills 
42. Scott Fong Jr. 
43. Kekoa Tai 

*Outrigger member 
P- Paddleboard 
S-Surfboard 
M- Men 
W-Women 
MM-Masters Men 
MW- Masters Women 
B- Boys 
G- Girls 

Cline 1\lann and 
Waller Guild. right 

pn.:sem winning 
lrophy 10 Dolan 

12vcrsolc. as Club 
Caplai n Greg i\1Joss. 

left looks on. 

Time 
:44:50 
:45: 10 
:46:28 
:47: 12 
:47:40 
:47:45 
:48:12 
:49:57 
:50:44 
:5 1:52 
:52:28 
:54: 14 
:56:23 
:57:39 
:59:33 
:1:0 1:32 
DNF 

Place I Division 
5th, PMM 
7th, PM 
12th. PSM 
2nd. SM 
2nd, PW 
3rd, PW 
1st, PB 
6th, PMM 
2nd, PB 
13th, PSM 
1st, PSW 
7th, PMM 
2nd, SSM 
3rd, SM 
1st, PG 
1st, SB 

Photos by Marilyn Ka/i 

Olhcr win ners were Sco11 Fong Jr. . Maika 
Sco11 and Viclor 1-lcmmy Il l wilh Cli ne 

Mann. 


