10th Annual Cline Mann 5K Paddleboard Race

olan Eversole captured the 10th annual Cline Mann 5K Paddleboard Race on August 13 at the Outrigger Canoe Club, in a close finish with Charlie Walker and Dawson Jones.

Eversole finished the course in 33 minutes 26 seconds, 20 seconds ahead of Walker and 29 seconds ahead of Jones.

First woman to finish was Reen Corbett who covered the

course in 36 minutes, 9 seconds.

A total of 43 paddlers entered the race which starts and finishes at the Club and follows a course out through the Kapua channel, turns left toward Diamond Head and around a buoy, and then toward the Kapahulu Groin, before returning to the Club to the finish. Ø

The results:

10th Annual Cline Mann 5K Paddleboard Race August 13, 1994

Overa	all Name	Time	Place / Division	Overall Name	Time	Place / Division
1.	Dolan Eversole	:33:26	1st, PM	27. Bob Lundy*	:44:50	5th, PMM
2.	Charlie Walker	:33:46	1st, PMM	28. Pete Lakos	:45:10	7th, PM
3.	Dawson Jones*	:33:55	2nd, PM	29. Craig Sako	:46:28	12th, PSM
4.	Chris Moore*	:34:03	1st, PSM	30. Tom Jenny	:47:12	2nd, SM
5.	Mick DiBetta	:34:53	2nd, PSM	Katie McCrary*	:47:40	2nd, PW
6.	Victor Hemmy III*	:35:43	3rd, PM	32. Malia Lubbe	:47:45	3rd, PW
7.	Mike Takahashi	:36:07	2nd, PMM	Keala Naluai	:48:12	1st, PB
8.	Reen Corbett	:36:09	1st, PW	Clyde Hedlund	:49:57	6th, PMM
9.	Edmund Pestana	:36:38	3rd, PSM	Maika Scott	:50:44	2nd, PB
10.	Greg Wunderlich*	:36:41	4th, PSM	36. Peter Lum	:51:52	13th, PSM
11.	Brian Bills	:36:58	3rd, PMM	Emily Godinet	:52:28	1st, PSW
12.	Chris Wright	:37:01	5th, PSM	38. Victor Hemmy Jr.	:54:14	7th, PMM
13.	Mark Cunningham	:37:09	6th, PSM	39. David Yee	:56:23	2nd, SSM
14.	Blair Thorndike	:37:11	7th, PSM	40. Casey Teixeira	:57:39	3rd, SM
15.	Dave Yester	:37:13	8th, PSM	41. Janna Bills	:59:33	1st, PG
16.	Kenny Rust	:37:25	9th, PSM	42. Scott Fong Jr.	:1:01:32	1st, SB
17.	Duane Webster	:39:02	10th, PSM	43. Kekoa Tai	DNF	
18.	Alan Pflueger*	:39:07	4th, PM			
19.	George Ramos	:39:12	4th, PMM	*Outrigger member		
20.	Jon Kepo'o	:39:28	5th, PM	P—Paddleboard		
21.	Edis Begovic	:40:28	11th, PSM	S—Surfboard		
22.	Doug Lock	:42:11	1st, SM	M—Men		
23.	Helene Phillips	:42:31	1st, PMW	W—Women		
24.	Skip Wunderlich	:43:38	6th, PM	MM—Masters Men		
25.	Doug LeGrande	:43:44	1st, SMM	MW—Masters Women		
26.	Lowell Pang	:43:46	1st, SSM	B—Boys		
	-			G—Girls		Photos by Marilyn I

